

PROWESS INVESTMENT MANAGERS (PTY) LTD

WEBSITE DISCLAIMER

Last updated: 07/03/2018

The use of the Prowess Investment Managers website ("the site") is subject to the terms and conditions as set out below.

By accessing the information on this site, you agree to be bound by these terms and conditions. The purpose of the site is to provide general information about Prowess Investment Managers, our products and/or services.

Prowess Investment Managers shall not be liable for any damages whatsoever, whether in action of contract or delict, arising out of or in connection with the use of this site or the contents thereof.

Prowess Investment Managers is an authorised financial services provider in terms of the *Financial Advisory and Intermediary Services Act 2002, as amended* ("FAIS Act"). We are not authorised to and do not provide financial advice or advice of any professional nature. The information on this site should not be construed, or relied upon, as advice. You are advised to obtain independent professional advice before taking any action whatsoever based on the information, opinions or views contained on this site.

The information on this site is <u>not advice</u> as defined and contemplated in the FAIS Act. The information and any opinion or view contained on this site, is not a solicitation, invitation or offer by Prowess Investment Managers to enter into any transaction.

The information on this site is for purposes of general information only. Any information, opinion or view expressed on this site should not be regarded as professional advice or service of any nature. Your use and reliance on the information contained on this site and the online services are entirely at your own risk. We do not warrant that this site or online services will be error free. To the extent that information has been provided by a third party, Prowess Investment Managers will not be liable for any damages that may arise from your reliance on such third party information. You assume full responsibility for the risk of loss resulting from the use of this site and your reliance on information contained on it.

No representation or warranty is made by Prowess Investment Managers regarding the accuracy or suitability of any of the information referred to herein for any particular and/or specific purpose that you may have in mind and we disclaim all liability in this regard.

This site may contain links to external websites that are not provided or maintained by or in any way affiliated with Prowess Investment Managers. Prowess Investment Managers does not guarantee the accuracy or relevance of any information on these external websites.

This site and its content are owned by Prowess Investment Managers and are protected by copyright and other intellectual property laws. All rights not expressly granted are reserved. The information on this site is protected by copyright laws and no part of this site and the information herein may be reproduced or transmitted in any form, including but not limited to, recording, photocopying or by any information



storage and retrieval system without the prior written consent of Prowess Investment Managers.

You are expressly prohibited from incorporating any information taken from this site in any other work, publication or website either of your own or belonging to any third party.

Prowess Investment Managers reserve their right to make additions, deletions, or modification to the contents of this site at any time and to suspend, terminate or modify this site, email services or these terms of use at any time without notice.

The products and services available on this site are only available to persons that reside in, or are nationals of, or are incorporated under the laws of the Republic of South Africa.

The content contained on this site will be interpreted and implemented in accordance with the laws of the Republic of South Africa.